
Saturday 21 June 2025 2nd Rnd Club Mens Champs
Preliminary competition results at 2:56 pm
Newry Golf Club

Stroke Net Field size: 18
Members: 18

Visitors: None
GA, Blue, Men (Par 71)
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Mens Comp Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
John HammentWinner 32 73 / 105 {+2}
Lester BoyleDTL 5.0019 73 / 92 {+2}

Mens Comp Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 John Hamment 32 73 / 105 {+2}
2 Lester Boyle 19 73 / 92 {+2}
3 Alf Jessup 4 74 / 78 {+3}
4 Geoffrey Clements 22 74 / 96 {+3}
5 Drew Adams 9 75 / 84 {+4}
6 John Barnett 18 76 / 94 {+5}
7 Andrew McIntosh 9 76 / 85 {+5}
8 Todd Mory 14 76 / 90 {+5}
9 Tony Gray 17 77 / 94 {+6}
10 Errol Blanch 13 78 / 91 {+7}
11 Colin Arscott 22 79 / 101 {+8}
12 Patrick Higgins 16 80 / 96 {+9}
13 Andrew Holmes 17 80 / 97 {+9}
14 Peter Duncan 18 81 / 99 {+10}
15 Peter Hawkins 17 83 / 100 {+12}
16 Ray McGregor 21 83 / 104 {+12}
17 Kevin Gately 12 83 / 95 {+12}
18 Alan Murnane 7 84 / 91 {+13}

Nearest the Pin Trophies
NameAward Balls
Andrew McIntoshNTP 2nd 1
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Nearest the Pin Trophies (continued)
NameAward Balls
Andrew McIntoshNTP 5th 1
Peter HawkinsNTP 11th 1

A Grade Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Alf JessupWinner 20.004 74 / 78 {+3}
Drew AdamsDTL 5.009 75 / 84 {+4}

A Grade Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Alf Jessup 4 74 / 78 {+3}
2 Drew Adams 9 75 / 84 {+4}
3 Andrew McIntosh 9 76 / 85 {+5}
4 Todd Mory 14 76 / 90 {+5}
5 Errol Blanch 13 78 / 91 {+7}
6 Patrick Higgins 16 80 / 96 {+9}
7 Kevin Gately 12 83 / 95 {+12}
8 Alan Murnane 7 84 / 91 {+13}

B Grade Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
John HammentWinner 20.0032 73 / 105 {+2}
Lester BoyleDTL 5.0019 73 / 92 {+2}
Geoffrey ClementsDTL 5.0022 74 / 96 {+3}

B Grade Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 John Hamment 32 73 / 105 {+2}
2 Lester Boyle 19 73 / 92 {+2}
3 Geoffrey Clements 22 74 / 96 {+3}
4 John Barnett 18 76 / 94 {+5}
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B Grade Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

5 Tony Gray 17 77 / 94 {+6}
6 Colin Arscott 22 79 / 101 {+8}
7 Andrew Holmes 17 80 / 97 {+9}
8 Peter Duncan 18 81 / 99 {+10}
9 Peter Hawkins 17 83 / 100 {+12}
10 Ray McGregor 21 83 / 104 {+12}


